person signing the document to purchase, lease, or otherwise acquire a legal interest in land. 

Type One Subdivision - Any subdivision containing five hundred (500) or more parcels, any one 
of which is less than ten (10) acres in size. 

Tvpe Two Subdivision - Any subdivision containing at least twenty-five (25) but not more than 
four hundred ninety-nine (499) parcels, any one of which is less than ten (10) acres in size. 

Type Three A Subdivision - Any subdivision containing at least six (6) but not more than twenty­
four (24) parcels, any one of which is less than ten ( 10) acres in size. 

Tvpe Three B Subdivision (Summarv Review Tvpe) - Any subdivision containing at least two (2) but

[...]

dollars ($10,000) per violation, or by imprisonment for not more 
than one (1) year, or both; and 

ii. any person who is convicted of a second or subsequent knowing, 
intentional, or willful violation of the New Mexico Subdivision Act 
is guilty of a fourth degree felony, punishable by a fine of not more 
than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per violation or by 
imprisonment for not more than eighteen (18) months, or both. 

ARTICLE 15. AMENDMENT 

These Regulations may be amended from time to time as conditions warrant. Amendments shall 
be made by ordinance adopted by the Board of County Commissioners in accordance with §4-